

VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN
 2020 CONCRETE ALLEY PROGRAM
 CBBEL #20-0279

9/1/2020 @ 11:00 am

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, INC.		MQ CONSTRUCTION		J NARDULLI CONCRETE	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	185	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,880.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR FROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
*25200100	SODDING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	SQ YD	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
28000510	INLET FILTER	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00
*30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	615	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,227.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,535.00
*42000900	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, 8"	SQ YD	775	\$ 95.00	\$ 73,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,125.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 56,962.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 55,800.00
*42000900	WINTER PROTECTION FOR PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SQ YD	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 10"	SQ YD	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 11,562.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (S	FOOT	75	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*70100100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
*Z0017700	STRUCTURES TO BE REHABILITATED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*Z0017400	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
*X0327890	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00
*X0327890	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	125	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
*NA	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
*NA	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
*NA	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	775	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,687.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,325.00
				TOTAL = \$	\$ 286,762.50	\$	\$ 125,112.00	\$	\$ 143,722.50	\$	\$ 149,390.00	\$	\$ 161,600.00

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 INDICATES CORRECTION BY CBBEL

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	M&J ASPHALT PAVING		J&J NEWELL		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 432.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	185	\$ 57.95	\$ 10,720.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 9,166.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR FROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	60	\$ 4.69	\$ 281.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
*25200100	SODDING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 99.55	\$ 4,977.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	SQ YD	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 292.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
28000510	INLET FILTER	EACH	3	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 174.60	\$ 523.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	50	\$ 7.34	\$ 367.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 295.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
*30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	20	\$ 98.91	\$ 1,978.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 957.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	615	\$ 16.48	\$ 10,135.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 7,779.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,150.00
*42000900	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, 8"	SQ YD	775	\$ 80.15	\$ 62,116.25	\$ 72.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 67,618.75	\$ 101.75	\$ 78,856.25
*42000900	WINTER PROTECTION FOR PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SQ YD	250	\$ 11.32	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 2,912.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	50	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 497.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 362.50
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 54.81	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 815.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 10"	SQ YD	625	\$ 22.15	\$ 13,843.75	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 12,281.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,875.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	50	\$ 3.81	\$ 190.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 282.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	100	\$ 99.93	\$ 9,993.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (S	FOOT	75	\$ 37.28	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 3,588.75	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00
66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	1	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00
*70100100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,603.88	\$ 2,603.88	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*Z0017700	STRUCTURES TO BE REHABILITATED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 989.45	\$ 989.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
*Z0017400	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 284.80	\$ 284.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	2	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
*X0327890	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	75	\$ 50.94	\$ 3,820.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,150.00
*X0327890	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	125	\$ 114.40	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 94.45	\$ 11,806.25	\$ 105.75	\$ 13,218.75
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 834.25	\$ 834.25	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
*NA	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	100	\$ 5.02	\$ 502.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
*NA	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
*NA	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	775	\$ 2.83	\$ 2,193.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 3,650.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,875.00
				TOTAL = \$	\$ 170,098.88	\$	\$ 176,155.00	\$	\$ 177,988.55	\$	\$ 181,6